
QTIP Staff and Contractors  

 

South Carolina Department of Health and Human Services (SCDHHS) 
The QTIP unit is located within the SCDHHS’s Clinical Quality and Population Health division.  The 
QTIP team works in partnership with SCDHHS and the SC Chapter of the American Academy of 
Pediatrics (SCAAP) to administer this program.    
 
 

Lynn E. Martin, LMSW, ACSW   Francis Rushton, MD 
Project Director     Medical Director     

803 898-0093 Office      843 441 3368 (cell) 
Martinly@scdhhs.gov      frushton@aap.net   ferushton@gmail.com  
  
     
Kristine Hobbs, LMSW 
Mental Health Integration 
803 898-2719 Office 
hobbs@scdhhs.gov  
 
 
 
Donna Strong, MPH      
Quality Improvement Specialist    
803 898-2043       
strongd@scdhhs.gov       
 
 
 
Elizabeth Parham, Project Coordinator 
PMO/QTIP Project 
803 898-0233 Office 
parham@scdhhs.gov   
 

 
 

Kathy Mayfield Smith, MA, MBA 
USC - Institute for Families in Society – Evaluation  
 

 
Sarah Ball, PharmD. 
USC- School of Pharmacy - SCORxE  (Academic Detailing)  
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